The area of the District is contiguous within the meaning of the Act. 

10. A general description of the project (the “Project”) proposed to be undertaken by 

the proposed District is set forth in Exhibit B hereto and incorporated herein by reference. 

11. The estimated net costs of the Project are approximately One Million Seven 

Hundred Fifty-Four Thousand Five Hundred Ten and No/100 Dollars ($1,754,510) and the 

estimated details of the estimated costs are as shown on Exhibit C hereto and incorporated herein 

by reference. 

12. It is not anticipated that there will be revenues collected from the Project. 

13. The name of the proposed District will be the “Oldham Village Transportation